Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin Resolution #24-05 Budget Amendment

A resolution changing the 2024 budget of the Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the town board.

Be it Resolved by the town board of the Town of Lomira as follows:

For Budget Revenues, that the additional revenue of \$220,205 from the revised 2024 Shared Revenue Utility Aid be added to Intergovernmental Revenues: Shared Revenues account.

For Budget Expenditures, that the amount of \$3,000 be added to the <u>Public Safety: Building Inspection Expenditures</u> account and the amount of \$21,604 be added to the <u>Public Works: Highway account</u>.

And furthermore, that the amount of \$2,233 be added to the <u>Debt Service</u>: Interest account and the amount of \$193,368 be added to the <u>Other Financing Uses</u>: <u>Overpaid Tax Refunds</u> account.

Town of Lomira Chairperson

Sold Fund

Town of Lomira 1st Supervisor

Town of Lomira 2nd Supervisor

Adopted this 20th day of November, 2024

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a majority of the Town of Lomira Board at a properly noticed meeting on the 20th day of November 2024.

Town of Lomira Clerk